

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report



2024-1376 Officer-Involved Critical Incident - Interstate 77 Southbound at Exit 85, New Philadelphia, OH 44663

Investigative Activity:	Cell Phone Search Warrant
Involves:	Kendell Floyd Woodard (S)
Activity Date:	06/06/2024
Activity Location:	BCI - Richfield
Authoring Agent:	Special Agent Joseph Goudy #83

Narrative:

Search Warrant Obtained

Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special Agent (SA) Joseph Goudy (Goudy) drafted a search warrant for Matrix Item #48 – Black Apple iPhone relative to the officer-involved critical incident which occurred on May 3, 2024.

On Thursday, May 09, 2024, SA Goudy met with Summit County Court of Common Pleas Judge Alison McCarty (Judge McCarty). Judge McCarty reviewed the search warrant and search warrant affidavit. On May 9, 2024 at approximately 1200 hours, Judge McCarty signed / authorized the search warrant.

Search Warrant Executed

On Thursday, May 09, 2024, at approximately 1443 hours, SA Goudy executed / served the aforementioned search warrant by submitting the Apple iPhone to the BCI Cyber unit for analysis

During the search, the following items of potential evidence were seized:

No evidence was recovered due to no available passcode. Also, there was no available software to bypass the security code.

Search Warrant Returned

On Tuesday, June 04, 2024, SA Goudy met with Judge Kathryn Michael (Michael). Judge Michael reviewed and signed the search warrant return. On June 4, 2024, SA Goudy filed the original search warrant, search warrant affidavit, motion to seal, order to seal, and search warrant return with the Summit County Clerk of Courts.

A copy of the search warrant documents are attached to this investigative report.

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.



Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report

2024-1376 Officer-Involved Critical Incident - Interstate 77 Southbound at Exit 85, New Philadelphia, OH 44663



References:

None

Attachments:

1. Cell Phone Search Warrant - Seal - Return

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.